1967-68 CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM

© 1971 PONTIAC MOTOR DIVISION, GENERAL MOTORS CORPURATION
- 3.000 GROUP 288




Key Part Nome Group No.

1 — TEE, Cruise Control Hose Vocuum Source=3 Way . ............... 3.885
2 — HOSE, Tee to Regulator (7/32" x 39") .. .. iiinennnnnnnnn. 3.885
3 — CHAIN ASM., Cruise Control=Bead . . .........ouuuuunrunnn.. 3.885
4 — SERVO ASM., Cruise Control Vacuum .. .. .......co''uunnnn. 3.887
5 — NUT, Servo to Mounting Bracket (1/4"=20) . ........00''uu.n. 8.915
6 — HOSE, Tee to Servo (9/32" x 9 1/4") . v oo iv i i i eeeeeee e 3.885
7 — REGULATOR ASM., Cruise Control . ... ...oouveirunnnnnnn. 3.885
8 — CABLE & CASING ASM., Speedometer=Upper . . ................ 4,342
9 — CABLE & CASING ASM., Speedometer=Lower . . ................ 4.342
10 — CLIP, Speedometer Cable . . . ... ov vt i se e e e e, N.S.
11 — STRAP, Cruise Control Switch Hose to Wire Homess . .............. 3.885
12 — NUT, Cable Clip to Fender Skirt (/16" =18) 1% [5e % s lowe oo aie 0o o 0in 8.915
13 — HOSE, Tee to Release Switch (7/32" x 53") ... vvveernnnunnn. 3.885
14 — SCREW, Regulotor to Brkt. (1/4"=20 x 1/2") ... ...ovueuuennn... 8.977
15 — BRACKET, Cruise Control ROGUIBIOTEE™  Toais cios @8t ae 60 506 o i o e oo e 3.885
16 — NUT, Regulator Bracket to Skirt (5/16"=12 **U’’ Shope) . ........... 8.921
17 — SCREW, Regulator Brocket to Skirt (5/16"=12x5/8%) .. ........... 8.977
18 — HOSE, Regulator to Tee (9/32" x7 3/4™) .. .ov v e nnnrnnnn.. 3.885
19 — TEE, Cruise Control Vocuum Hose Release Switch .. .. ... ooounn... 3.885
20 — BRACKET ASM., Cruise Control Servo Support . . ... .vveeuuron... 3.885
21 — SCREW, Servo Bracket to Power Unit Brkt. (1/4"-20x 1/2") ... ....... 8.977
22 — BOLT, Rocker Amm Cover ... vv vt et eeee e ie e, 0.413
23 — BRACKET, Cruise Control Power Serve . . ....ovvvees s nnnennn. 3.885
24 — CLIP, Regulator Hose to Servo Supt. Brikt. . ... e e N.S.
25 — BOLT, Corb. Lever Extension (1/4"=20x 3/4") .......... ot o) 4y ' valianes 8.900
26 — WASHER, Carb. Lever Extension (11/32" I.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 3/32") . ... 2.277
27 — CLIP, Beod Chain to Carb. Extension .. ..................... 3.885
28 — SPRING, Throttle Control RetUM .« oo oo vt s e s e i 3.459
29 — EXTENSION, Carb. Lever (4 Holes) (3262 B.C.) ......coovon... 3.454
30 — BOLT, Carb. Lever Extension (1/4"=20 x 5/8") . ........00.u... 8.900
31 — EXTENSION, Corb. Lever (3 Holes) (326~4B.C.) . ............... 3.454
32 — EXTENSION, Carb. Lever (400=4 B.C.) ........coouuuennnnn.. 3.454
33 — LEVER & SWITCH ASM., Direction Signal . .. .. ..oovveerennnn.. 3.887
34 — SCREW, Lever to Switch (F8-32 x 5/8") ..............c.cu.... 8.977
35 — CLIP, Stop Light Switch to Bracket . ... oo v vome e 2.447
36 — LOCKWASHER, Striker to Pedal (5/16") . .. . v v eeeee . 8.931
37 — NUT, Striker to Pedal (5/16"=18) . .. ..o e e e 8.915
38 — BOLT, Striker to Pedal (5/16"=18 x 7/8") . . ..., 8.900
39 — SWITCH ASM., Stop Light & Cruise Control Release ............. 2.447
40 — STRIKER, Cruise Control Vocuum Release Valve (SEB2)6 o are ol e srsbans 3.880
41 — BRACKET, Cruise Control Vacuum Release Valve . ............... 3.880
42 — CLIP, Release Switch to Bracket . .. ........oo o 3.885
43 — SWITCH ASM., Cruise Control Vacuum Release . ............... 3.883
44 — BOLT, Valve Bracket to Pedal Bracket (5/16"-18 x 3/4") . .......... 8.900
45 — WIRE ASM., Cruise Control . .. .. .oovmuns i, 3.887
46 — STRIKER, Cruise Control Vacuum Release Valve (1) I S o 3.880
47 — SHIELD, Cruise Cont. Engage Switch Wire (Tilt Wheel) . .. .......... 3.885
48 — SHIELD, Cruise Cont. Engage Switch Wire (Exc. Tilt Wheel) . ....... 3.885
49 — GROMMET, Speedo Cable Through Dash - 2" Wide . ............. 9.775
50 — GROMMET, Cruise Control Regulator Brocket. . ... .............. 3.885
51 — BUTTON, Cruise Control Switch « . oo vvveve e e e e 3.883

1967-68 CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM

© 1971 PONTIAC MOTOR DIVISION, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
289

3.000 GROUP



